

21 January 2022



REF: OIA-9317

Dear 

Request made under the Official Information Act 1982

Thank you for your email of 11 January 2022 requesting the following information under the Official Information Act 1982 (the Act):

1. *Could you please provide a summary of the walking/cycling and public transport funding requests put forward by local authorities through Regional Land Transport Plans that did not get included in the National Land Transport Programme 2021 (i.e. received no funding status at all)?*
2. *Please include the name of the road authority, details around the project/service and the quantum for the period of the NLTP.*
3. *Could you please also include the details of planned walking, cycling and public transport projects on state highways that did not make it into the NLTP.*
4. *Could you please comment generally on the reasons these projects were not included in the NLTP e.g. Lack of business case or lack of funding etc.*

I have enclosed a spreadsheet containing the requested information (Attachment 1 - walking and cycling & public transport not included activities at NLTP Adoption 2021-24). I trust that the response fulfils your request.

In line with Waka Kotahi policy, this response will soon be published on our website, with personal information removed.

If you would like to discuss this reply with Waka Kotahi, please contact the Ministerial services team, by email at official.correspondence@nzta.govt.nz.

Yours sincerely



Vanessa Browne
National Manager, Programme and Standards